Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66603
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines
Table games
Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Laura Kelly, Governor

October October Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD
2024 2023 2025 2024

3,223,385.03 3,379,045.44 13,892,421.16 13,798,968.51
365,436.30 328,574.21 1,529,621.79 1,776,071.99
18.35 143.66 3,263.86 3,142.60
3,588,839.68 3,707,763.31 15,425,306.81 15,578,183.10
789,544.73 815,707.93 3,393,567.50 3,427,200.28
107,665.19 111,232.90 462,759.20 467,345.49
71,776.79 74,155.27 308,506.14 311,563.66
2,619,852.97 2,706,667.22 11,260,473.97 11,372,073.66

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800

Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@ks.gov

krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22% (Tier 1)**

State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

October
2024

10,917,264.12

2,073,566.25

21.71

October
2023

10,479,932.06

2,397,077.55

35.95

Laura Kelly, Governor

Fiscal YTD
2025

44,200,657.05

8,431,314.10

10,682.46

Fiscal YTD
2024

43,528,618.16

7,584,414.35

8,983.05

12,990,852.08

12,877,045.56

52,642,653.61

51,122,015.56

2,857,987.46

389,725.56

259,817.04

9,483,322.02

2,832,950.02

386,311.37

257,540.91

9,400,243.26

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

11,581,383.79

1,579,279.61

1,052,853.07

38,429,137.14

11,246,843.42

1,533,660.47

1,022,440.31

37,319,071.36
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

October
2024

12,270,105.65

1,358,218.30

24.00

HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

October
2023

11,548,344.84

1,389,584.09

21.00

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Fiscal YTD
2025

48,743,705.09

5,651,034.73

7,137.84

Laura Kelly, Governor

Fiscal YTD
2024

46,637,741.27

5,934,958.39

2,855.44

13,628,347.95

12,937,949.93

54,401,877.66

52,575,555.10

2,998,236.55

408,850.44

272,566.96

9,948,694.00

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

2,846,348.98

388,138.50

258,759.00

9,444,703.45

11,968,413.09

1,632,056.33

1,088,037.55

39,713,370.69

11,566,622.12

1,577,266.65

1,051,511.10

38,380,155.22
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785)296-0900

krgc@ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines
Table games
Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Laura Kelly, Governor

October October Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD
2024 2023 2025 2024

2,922,026.47 2,675,547.67 11,900,877.19 11,298,119.46
241,450.50 208,334.00 1,017,692.50 1,274,002.50
11.00 13.00 645.53 718.45
3,163,487.97 2,883,894.67 12,919,215.22 12,572,840.41
695,967.35 634,456.83 2,842,227.35 2,766,024.89
94,904.64 86,516.84 387,576.46 377,185.21
63,269.76 57,677.89 258,384.30 251,456.81
2,309,346.22 2,105,243.11 9,431,027.11 9,178,173.50

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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