

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Laura Kelly, Governor

BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	October 2024	October 2023	Fiscal YTD 2025	Fiscal YTD 2024
Electronic gaming machines	3,223,385.03	3,379,045.44	13,892,421.16	13,798,968.51
Table games	365,436.30	328,574.21	1,529,621.79	1,776,071.99
Other #	18.35	143.66	3,263.86	3,142.60
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>3,588,839.68</u>	<u>3,707,763.31</u>	<u>15,425,306.81</u>	<u>15,578,183.10</u>
State Share 22%	789,544.73	815,707.93	3,393,567.50	3,427,200.28
Local Share 3%	107,665.19	111,232.90	462,759.20	467,345.49
Problem Gambling Share 2%	71,776.79	74,155.27	308,506.14	311,563.66
Casino Share 73%	2,619,852.97	2,706,667.22	11,260,473.97	11,372,073.66

***Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	October 2024	October 2023	Fiscal YTD 2025	Fiscal YTD 2024
Electronic gaming machines	10,917,264.12	10,479,932.06	44,200,657.05	43,528,618.16
Table games	2,073,566.25	2,397,077.55	8,431,314.10	7,584,414.35
Other #	<u>21.71</u>	<u>35.95</u>	<u>10,682.46</u>	<u>8,983.05</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>12,990,852.08</u>	<u>12,877,045.56</u>	<u>52,642,653.61</u>	<u>51,122,015.56</u>
State Share 22% (Tier 1)**	2,857,987.46	2,832,950.02	11,581,383.79	11,246,843.42
State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**	-	-	-	-
Local Share 3%	389,725.56	386,311.37	1,579,279.61	1,533,660.47
Problem Gambling Share 2%	259,817.04	257,540.91	1,052,853.07	1,022,440.31
Casino Share 73%	9,483,322.02	9,400,243.26	38,429,137.14	37,319,071.36

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Laura Kelly, Governor

HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	October 2024	October 2023	Fiscal YTD 2025	Fiscal YTD 2024
Electronic gaming machines	12,270,105.65	11,548,344.84	48,743,705.09	46,637,741.27
Table games	1,358,218.30	1,389,584.09	5,651,034.73	5,934,958.39
Other #	<u>24.00</u>	<u>21.00</u>	<u>7,137.84</u>	<u>2,855.44</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>13,628,347.95</u>	<u>12,937,949.93</u>	<u>54,401,877.66</u>	<u>52,575,555.10</u>
State Share 22%	2,998,236.55	2,846,348.98	11,968,413.09	11,566,622.12
Local Share 3%	408,850.44	388,138.50	1,632,056.33	1,577,266.65
Problem Gambling Share 2%	272,566.96	258,759.00	1,088,037.55	1,051,511.10
Casino Share 73%	9,948,694.00	9,444,703.45	39,713,370.69	38,380,155.22

***Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Laura Kelly, Governor

KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	October 2024	October 2023	Fiscal YTD 2025	Fiscal YTD 2024
Electronic gaming machines	2,922,026.47	2,675,547.67	11,900,877.19	11,298,119.46
Table games	241,450.50	208,334.00	1,017,692.50	1,274,002.50
Other #	11.00	13.00	645.53	718.45
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>3,163,487.97</u>	<u>2,883,894.67</u>	<u>12,919,215.22</u>	<u>12,572,840.41</u>
State Share 22%	695,967.35	634,456.83	2,842,227.35	2,766,024.89
Local Share 3%	94,904.64	86,516.84	387,576.46	377,185.21
Problem Gambling Share 2%	63,269.76	57,677.89	258,384.30	251,456.81
Casino Share 73%	2,309,346.22	2,105,243.11	9,431,027.11	9,178,173.50

**Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.*

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.